

Retreat Registration Form Cedar Lakes Quilting Retreat Spring March 12-16, 2025

Please print 2 copies. Mail one to Ceda	ar Lakes and the other to Lorrayne Corley (see address and registration	n instructions below).
Name:		
Address:		
Phone(s):	Email:	
Arrival Date:	Departure Date:	
Holt Lodge: Private (\$99.64 per night) Do	ouble (\$49.82 per night) Roommate Name:	
	te(s) Name(s):	
Quad (\$27.56 per night) Roommat	te(s) Name(s):	_
<u>Mountaineer Lodge</u> :		
Private (\$90.10 per night)Do	ouble (\$45.05 per night) Roommate Name:	

____Triple (\$31.80 per night) Roommate(s) Name(s): _____

____Quad (\$25.18 per night) Roommate(s) Name(s): ____

- Cedar Lakes is not responsible for assigning roommates.
- All rooms will be assigned on a first come-first serve basis!
- 24-hour cancellation notice required, or you will be charged first night's lodging & first day's meals.
- All prices include 6% sales tax.
- If roommate does not show you are responsible for the total cost of your room.

The rooms at both Holt and Mountaineer are standard hotel-type rooms / 2 double beds in each room., All rooms in Holt lodge have small refrigerators available. Cedar Lakes reserves right to switch room to Holt if not enough rooms are reserved in Mountaineer.

Reservations are required & due by *** February 10, 2025 ***

Meals: Boxed lunches may be available. Further information will be forthcoming. No changes to meal plans will be accepted on the day of check-in.

	Wednesday 3/12	Thursday 3/13	Friday 3/14	Saturday 3/15
Regular Lunch - \$9.01				
Vegan Lunch - \$9.01				

Please mail registration forms to **<u>BOTH</u>**Cedar Lakes <u>AND</u> WV Quilters Inc. Thank you!

Register with Cedar Lakes:

- ★ Check box if paying with Credit Card -
- Cedar Lakes will contact you when your form is received. Then email or send your completed registration form to the address below.
 * Paying by check? Please mail it, along with this completed form to:
- o Cedar Lakes Conference Center, 82 FFA Drive, Ripley, WV 25271
- ★ <u>Register with WV Quilters Inc:</u>
- Retreat is for guild members only. Membership information is available on our website: <u>http://wvquilters.org/Join.html</u>.
- Please mail a copy of this completed form with a \$10 registration fee (non-refundable) made to WV Quilters, Inc. to:
- Lorrayne Corley, 109 Riverview Dr Elkins, WV 26241
 - Contact Lorrayne at <u>lcorley69@gmail.com</u> or 304-636-7649.
 - A non-refundable \$10 check made to WV Quilters Inc. and returned with registration to Lorrayne Corley.
 - All individuals will be charged the first night's lodging unless the reservation is cancelled 24 hours prior.
 - Check-in time for lodging is 3:00 pm, but most rooms should be available before 1:00 pm; Sewing rooms will be available by 2pm on Tuesday until noon on Sunday.